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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
JUNE 9, 2010 

 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Wednesday, June 9, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9787: Rate case expenses severed from Gas Utility Docket No. 9762. 
Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones signed the modified order.   
  
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  
 
2. GUD No. 9950: Application of Atmos Pipeline-Texas for 2009 Test Year annual 
interim rate adjustment filing. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
3. GUD No. 9955: Application of Atmos Energy, West Texas Division, for Test Year 
2009 annual interim rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the Lubbock 
Rate Division. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
4. GUD No. 9956: Application of Atmos Energy, West Texas Division, for Test Year 
2009 annual interim rate adjustment for the environs areas of the West Texas Rate 
Division. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
5. Docket No. C9-0004-SC-32-F: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal Company 
for various releases of reclamation obligations (including backfilling, regrading, 
drainage control, revegetation, and groundwater and surface water protection) for a 
total of 4,984.4 acres, Jewett Mine, Permit No. 32F. The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiner’s recommendation. The Commission unanimously approved 
the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
6. O&G 09-0260904: Arrington, David H. Oil & Gas, Inc. request for a hearing 
requiring Texas Star Disposals, LLC to show cause why Commercial Disposal Well 
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Permit No. 12450 for the Gosdin Disposal Well No. 1W, Somervell County, Texas, 
should not be revoked, modified or suspended. The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
7. O&G 7C-0263208: Alice Environ. Svcs., L.P. commercial application for a permit to 
dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil 
or gas, Ponderosa Lease, Well No. 1a, Price (Grayburg) (73085500) Field, Reagan 
County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
8. O&G 06-0260999: Sulphur River Exploration, Inc. to inject fluid into a reservoir 
productive of oil or gas, J. W. Bryan A-2 Lease, Well No. 2; Latham -B- Lease, Well No. 
1; and V.B. Allsup (Bmv8, 8-h) Lease, Well No. 1, Bryans Mill (Rodessa Cons.) Field, 
Cass County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders with the exception 
of item number 9: 
 
9. O&G 04-0260929: Osage Environmental, Inc. agreed Final Order revoking the 
Operator's P-5 Organization Report and Waste Hauler Permit No. 3169. This item was 
pulled by staff until the next available conference. 
 
10. O&G 10-0261991: Caldwell Production Co. Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Sisters (01345) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 6, 5, 8, and 9, Panhandle Hutchinson County 
Fld. (68887001) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
11. O&G 02-0264273: Mantle Oil & Gas, LLC enforcement action regarding Mitchell, 
John N. Unit (08662) Lease, Well No. 1, Mission River (62136001) Field, Shelton, J. 
Isabella -D- (187985) Lease, Well No. B 2, Mission River (6100) (62136462) Field, 
Refugio County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
12. O&G 01-0261013: Cuatro Petro Corp. enforcement action regarding Pryor, Ike T. 
et al. -B- (05398) Lease, Well Nos. 1T, 3T, 4T, and 5, Pryor Ranch, West (Elaine) 
(73332300) Field, Zavala County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
13. O&G 03-0264246: Tara Petroleum, Inc. enforcement action regarding Reese, J. T. 
(06476) Lease, Well Nos. 2a, 5, 6a, and C4, Allen Dome (01657001) Field, Brazoria 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 3(1), (2), and (3); 8(d)(1); 21(j); 22.  
 
14. O&G 10-0263490: Dunne Equities Operating, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(235708) Operator, Shaw (025903) Lease, Well No. 1, Shaw (025904) Lease, Well No. 2, 
Panhandle East (68826001) Field, Gray County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1) and (2).  
 
15. O&G 05-0262529: Southwest Operating, Inc.-Tyler enforcement action regarding 
(806415) Operator, Miller, C. C. (064755) Lease, Well No. 1, Tri-Cities (Travis Peak 
Lower) (91101750) Field, Henderson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
14(b)(2) and (3).  
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16. O&G 09-0260923: N D D Production enforcement action regarding Johnson, C. W. 
(07566) Lease, Well No. 6b, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, Young County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 46(a); 8(d)(1).  
 
17. O&G 09-0264489: EOG Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding Woods, J. A. 
Lease, Well No. 3 (0658516) Permit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) Field, 
Montague County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 16(b); 13(b)(2)(G)(I).  
 
18. O&G 7B-0261204: Proco Operating Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Hayter, 
A. L. (134384) Lease, Well No. 1d, Buckner (Bend) (12950200) Field, Parker County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
19. O&G 02-0263487: Choice Exploration, Inc. enforcement action regarding Crabtree, 
Jerry W. (08452) Lease, Well No. 1, Heyser (6000) (40957748) Field, Victoria County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 8(d)(1).  
 
20. O&G 09-0264343: Maranatha Exploration, LP enforcement action regarding 
Belknap (16711) Lease, Well Nos. 32 and 84, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, 
Young County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 73(i).  
 
21. O&G 09-0264515: Rutledge- Newsom enforcement action regarding Rutledge-
Newsom Lease, Well No. 21 (0644247) Permit, Archer County Regular (03446001) 
Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 13(b)(2)(G)(I); 16(b).  
 
22. O&G 09-0264521: Myers, James B. enforcement action regarding Campbell 
Banking Co. Lease, # 17 (0668133) Permit, Archer County Regular (03446001) Field, 
Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 13(b)(2)(G)(I).  
 
23. LP-Gas Docket No. 2112: Flying J, Inc. enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rules 9.7(a)(1) and 9.12(a), at Flying J Travel Plaza, 3001 Mountain Pass, 
Anthony, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
24. LP-Gas Docket No. 2118: Jack Oldham Oil, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule 9.135, at Cactus Feed Yard (Horse barn), 12100 Cactus Feeders 
Road, Cactus, Moore County, Texas.  
 
25. LP-Gas Docket No. 2130: Propane Direct Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule 9.135, at Jack Cathey Construction Co., Inc., 2727 
East 25th Street, Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006123: Utility Contractors of America 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4014 110th, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006355: Satellite Cable Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 114 Burl, Corinth, Denton County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007033: Alvarenga Underground Const., LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
18.11(b), at 2216 Hudson (Bomar), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 



  4

29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007211: Tug Hill enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at Biggs Field, Fort Bliss, El 
Paso County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007769: Centertex Constructors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 7802 
Battle Oak, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007926: CenterPoint Energy (Electric) enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 2419 Braeswood, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007934: Caraway Foundation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 3935 Sage 
Trail (39th St. S.W.), at Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007957: Pave Con enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 170 Stacy Road Ste. 2100, 
Fairview, Collin County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008007: Swisher Electric Coop enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(d) and 18.11(b), at 
Co. Road 70 (FM 179), Halfway, Hale County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008164: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.10(b), at 415 
Delmar Street (South New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008171: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.10(b), at 319 
Cravens (Goliad Road), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008207: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.10(b), at 01823 
Perez Street (Calaveras), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008249: TWS Management, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4900 Carly Lane (John Dean Road), Gilmer, Upshur County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008387: Black's Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 628 North Willis, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008416: City of Corsicana enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1212 
East 13th Street, Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008461: Duplichain Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 1113 
Myrtle Street, Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
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42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008481: Jimmy Eubanks enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1134 Woodbridge Avenue (Norwich Street), Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008547: Talon LPE enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 106 
SW 9th (West Broadway), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008593: City of McAllen enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1600 Redwood Avenue (North 16th Street), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008625: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3318 Judythe Ct, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008639: City of Jourdanton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at Elm Street 
(McDowell Avenue), Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008670: Quanta Utility Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2733 Canton Drive (Craig), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008712: Perma Jack enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3314 Stallion Creek (Kentucky Trail), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008790: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e) and 18.4(a), 
at 918 Hays (Muncey), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008831: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 1250 
Galway Drive (Glenwillow), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008896: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 1209 Marcus Ct, Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008897: Entergy enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2501 
Sandy Lodge Ct (Rustling River Drive), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008898: Advanced Paving Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.3(e), at 2200 
West University Drive (US 380), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 100 Block Jack Kultgen, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
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55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008904: John Lewis enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 908 Duke 
(Common Street), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008905: Texas State Utilities Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 204 S E 
Gardens (Ash), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008911: Rodgers Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.4(e), 
at 2904 Raton Drive (Clamount Avenue), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008915: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 311 
North Pearl Street, Big Sandy, Upshur County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008917: Acme Sign Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2605 West White Street, Anna, Collin County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008918: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 2605 West White Street, Anna, Collin County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008919: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 500 
Block of Magnolia, White Oak, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008920: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at FM 1520 
North, Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008921: BI-County Water enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 
1520 North, Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008925: City of Bullard enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Oak 
Street, Bullard, Smith County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008927: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at Oak 
Street, Bullard, Smith County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008931: Venture Underground Management Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
18.11(b), at 300 Blossom Valley Strm (Hot Spring Valley), Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008935: P.E.T. Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 609 North 1st, 
Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.  
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68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008950: Custom Dirt Works enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8914 Main Street, Needville, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008951: City of Carrollton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3610 North Josey Lane, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008956: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 245 Spence, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008957: City of Haltom City enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5321 Nadine Drive, Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 5321 Nadine Drive, Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008960: Smithers Merchant Builders LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 6801 East Riverside Drive (Maxwell Lane), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008962: Advanced Paving Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5200 Professional Drive (Greenbriar), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008963: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 5200 Professional Drive (Greenbriar), Wichita Falls, Wichita 
County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008964: Superior Fencing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8911 Edenbridge Street, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008968: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 500 College Street (Uta Blvd), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008969: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 601 Fallen Oak (Arrow Head Trail), Brushy Creek, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008971: Jim England Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 401 
East Hurst Blvd, Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008972: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
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enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 401 East Hurst Blvd, Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008974: Bent Plumbing Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1521 San Carlos (South Hamilton), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008975: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 2312 
Harrington Street (1600 West), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008977: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 700 Lamar Drive (Midway), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008978: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 6119 
Knollview (Norchester Way), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008979: Constar Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 7th and Avenue B, Blessing, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008983: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 3545 North Gravel Circle North Gravel Circle (Lonesome Dove), Grapevine, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008984: Superior Underground enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 1340 
Commerce Street, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008985: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 1340 Commerce Street, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008986: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at Cockrell Hill Road (Reedsport Street), Cockrell Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008987: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at Hwy 194 (Clements Group Line), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008988: Cervantes Excavation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Liverpool Lane (Baltimore Lane), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008990: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 6205 Ken Avenue (Sublett), Arlington/Ken Avenue, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008991: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 621 Old Robinson Road (Grieg Lane), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008993: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 3545 North Gravel Circle (Lonesome Dove), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008994: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(b), at 703 East 
10th Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008995: City of Garland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2913 Browne Drive, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008996: Meistad Plumbing Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1604 Kirby Drive (Brentwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008998: Builders Iron of Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 979 West 42nd (Golf), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009001: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5012 Dartmoor Ridge Trail (Champions Green Drive), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009002: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(b), at 2100 
Fillmore (Busceme), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009003: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.4(a), at 12590 
Toulouse (Rue Fontaine), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009004: M.J. Sheridan of Tx, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 929 FM 741 (Holly Leaf), Forney, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009006: Estes Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
613 South Liberty Street, San Augustine, San Augustine County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009007: Riddell Plumbing, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 1 
Winding Lake Drive (Forest), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009008: M.P. Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5620 Legand Lake Parkway (Loop 340), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
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106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009009: John Wilburn/Hopkins County Precinct 
2 enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at County Road 2417, Pickton, Hopkins County, 
Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009010: Selekt Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at East 7th Street 
(Forrest), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009011: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at East 7th Street (Forrest), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009013: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 640 Franklin Road, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009014: Neon Electric Corporation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at Memorial City Way (Gaylord), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009015: Ross Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
8801 Tuscany Way, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009016: Pedro SS Service enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 10108 Morgan 
Creek Drive (Whistling Straits Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009018: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 2000 Oak Lawn Avenue (Hwy 35), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009020: Landmark Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 964 Firthwood Drive (Tartan Drive), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009021 City of Wilmer enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 231 
Garlock Drive, Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 00922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 231 Garlock Drive, Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009024: M.E.K. Const. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(g), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 13101 Briar Forest Drive (Eldridge Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009025: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(b), at 2500 
Harrington (Stevens), Houston/Noble-South, Harris County, Texas.  
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119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009026: Holbrook Excavation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1604 McKinney Parkway, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1604 McKinney Parkway, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009032: Maddox Landscaping & Custom Pools 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 13 Walking Stick (Big Trail), Missouri City/Sienna 
Plantation, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009033: Future Landscape enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 105 Shasta Drive (Pineland Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009035: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(b), at 6118 
Greenmont Drive (Lost Forest), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009036: Lopez Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 27611 Colin Springs In (Pico Meadow), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009037: Ilgen Electrical Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 2904 Morrison Street (Byrne), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009038: Bass Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5500 Avenue N, Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009039: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.1(1), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5822 Tumeric Drive (Saffron Lane), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009040: DIGCO enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.10(b), at 1000 Block Ellis Park 
(Belton Shores Drive), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 2007 Idaho Avenue (Georgia Avenue), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009042: Generators of Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3202 Aberdeen Way (Buffalo Speedway), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009043: City of Princeton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 301 
North 2nd Street (Dogwood), Princeton, Collin County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009044: MSF Electric Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 26203 Terrace Sage Lane (Gate Wood Manor), Katy, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009045: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 301 North 2nd Street (Dogwood), Princeton, Collin County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009046: City of Hurst enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 420 
Circleview Drive (Hurstview), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009047: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 420 Circleview Drive (Hurstview), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009048: Standard Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
18.11(b), at 2512 Ralston Drive (Lillyfield), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009049: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 2512 Ralston Drive (Lillyfield), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009050: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 2717 Gold Rush Lane (Big Canyon Tr.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009051: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 5024 Collett Little Road (Redwood), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009052: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 3717 Lariat Lane (Crestview), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009055: JLB Contracting, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 5305 
Firewood Drive (Green Oaks), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009057: Skyline Excavation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
710 Lamar Street (Rockwall), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009058: Gomez Brothers Construction Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
18.10(b), at 2469 Merrell Road (Ables), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009059: Ace Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5719 Llano Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009060: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 5719 Llano Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009061: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 5012 LB Drive (Cypress), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009062: Tri-State Electric, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 
Doniphan Park (Doniphan Park Circle), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009063: Stan's Backhoe Service, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.3(e), at 208 FM 
316 North, Eustace, Henderson County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009064: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(a), at 1418 
Lee Street, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009065: Walker Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1418 Lee Street, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009066: Denson Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3001 North Jackson, Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009067: Stover, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3517 Skyline, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009068: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 1004 North Cockrell Hill Road, DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009069: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 501 North Oak Street, Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009070: Swartz Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3415 Duffy Lane (Ross Lane), Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009071: T Morales Co Electric & Controls 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 900 Broken Feather (Chisolm), Pfugerville, Travis 
County, Texas.  



  14

 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009073 City of Texline enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 200 Meek (2nd and Meek), Texline, Dallam County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009074: Ronnie D. Barton LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 403 Petit Street, Throckmorton, Throckmorton County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009076: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 3341 Bluestem Circle (Ponderosa), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009077: Newton Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 101 Sierra Vista, Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009078: City of Desoto enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 409 Ramblewood 
Circle, DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009079: City of Lone Oak enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 501 
Elm Street, Lone Oak/City of Lone Oak, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009080: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 719 Seven Oaks, Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009081: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 803 Seven Oaks, Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009083: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 1800 Nevada Street, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009088: Tri-Con Services, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1501 Kirkwood Drive (Anita), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009089: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at Bert 
Street, Daingerfield, Morris County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009090: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 1007 
College Avenue, Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009091: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 5301 Firewood Drive (Green Oaks), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009093: City of Mexia enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.10(b), at 925 East Hunt, 
Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009095: Alterman Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 903 
Morales (San Marcos), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009096: City of Saint Jo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
Corner of Williams and Phillips, St. Jo, Montague County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009099: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 3604 Norton Drive (Dover), Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009100: RJ Carroll enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4601 Inverness Drive, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009103: Lubbock Power & Light enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 508 North Englewood, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009104: RJ Carroll enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 4613 Inverness 
Drive, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009105: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 4613 
Inverness Drive, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009106: City of Lufkin enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 200 Crown Colony Drive, Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009107: Guadalupe Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
2105 Athens (San Marino), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009108: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.11(b), at 437 
Houston, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009110: Mastec North America Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.3(e), at 1460 
Custer Road (Westridge), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009111: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 2414 Sherwood Street (Sadywood), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009112: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 296 
Alhambra (Segovia Street), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009115: AJP Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.3(e), at 6700 Metropolis 
Drive (Burleson Road), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009117: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 410 Houston Street, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009118: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.10(b), at 2122 
Lamar Street (North Rio Grande), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009119: Fountain Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2619 Oak Lane, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009120: Camino Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 811 Marsalis Avenue (Colorado), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009121: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), at 2619 Oak 
Lane, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009122: San Antonio Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 702 Fitch Street, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009123: Traffic Control Devices enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 18.10(b), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at Intersection of East 5th and North 7th, Corsicana, Navarro County, 
Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009124: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 1242 Hollywood Avenue (Brandon), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009125: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at 1202 South 37th Street (West Avenue L), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009128: Enbridge Pipelines (E.TX) L.P. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 18.8(a), 
at FM 3231 (FM 3231 and CR 257), Tatum, Rusk County, Texas.  
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OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
195. O&G 01-0265183: Sheldon Resources, L.P. Application to supersede the order 
signed on February 12, 2008, in O&G 01-0252529 requiring that the Dorothy 
Chaddock (01268) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, Minerva-Rockdale Field, Milam 
County, Texas, be plugged, enabling Sheldon Resources, L.P. to become the operator 
of record.  
 
196. O&G 04-0265405: Wagner Oil Company to consider consolidation of the La Sal 
Vieja (8 9680-9935) and La Sal Vieja (9 9935-10000) Fields, and to adopt field rules 
for the consolidated field, Willacy County, Texas.  
 
197. O&G 08-0263238: R K Petroleum Corp. to consider permanent field rules for the 
RK (Strawn) (74041300) Field, Martin County, Texas.  
 
198. O&G 08-0265003: Sandridge Expl. and Prod., LLC to consider consolidation of 
various fields into the Fullerton Field, and to amend the permanent field rules and 
establish a correlative interval for the Fullerton Field, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
199. O&G 01-0265795: Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Ellenburger Formation of Armer South (Ellenburger) Field, 
Edwards County, Texas.  
 
200. O&G 02-0265505: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Edwards Lime Formation Pawnee (Edwards) Field, Live Oak 
County, Texas.  
 
201. O&G 04-0265947: EOG Resources, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Wilcox Formation of Cuba Libre (Wilcox Cons.) Field, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
202. O&G 03-0265758: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Patranella-Varisco 
Estate Unit (#22234) Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
 
203. O&G 02-0260560: Cibolo Energy Operating, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(153393) Operator, Bennett, John M. Jr. et al. (06321) Lease, Well No. 3, Bay Pasture 
(5600) (06295500) Field, Bennett, J. M. -Q- (07098) Lease, Well No. 13, West Ranch 
(Frio 6400) (96545315) Field, Jackson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
14(b)(2).  
 
204. O&G 06-0263383: Sonoran Energy Inc. enforcement action regarding Ann 
McKnight (Paluxy) Unit (11359) Lease, Well Nos. 401, 501, 502, 801, and 1201, Ann 
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McKnight (Paluxy) (02982500) Field, Smith County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
205. O&G 09-0263259: Fitch Oil Corporation enforcement action regarding Pappan, 
Doris (23706) Lease, Well No. 2, Cascade (Mississippian) (16198500) Field, Pappan, 
Doris (28740) Lease, Well Nos. 1a and 4, Ligon (Caddo) (53563250) Field, Farmer-
Shawver (29735) Lease, Well No. 1, J. P. (Caddo) (45146500) Field, Archer County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(9)(B); 58(b).  
 
206. O&G 10-0263493: Magic City Oil & Gas enforcement action regarding Parrott 
(01453) Lease, Well No. 1, Harvey (01756) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 1w, Mann, A. N. 
(04389) Lease, Well Nos. 1a and 2, Panhandle Wheeler County Field, Wheeler County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2) and (3); 8(d)(1); 46(g)(2); 
13(b)(1)(B); 46(j).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
207. Repeal of current 16 Tex. Admin. Code 3.15, relating to Surface Casing To Be Left 
in Place; amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code 3.1, relating to Organization Report; 
Retention of Records; Notice Requirements; amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code3.14, 
relating to Plugging; adoption of new 16 Tex. Admin. Code 3.15, relating to Surface 
Equipment Removal Requirements and Inactive Wells; amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. 
Code 3.21, relating to Fire Prevention and Swabbing; and amendment of 16 Tex. 
Admin. Code 3.78, relating to Fees and Financial Security Requirements, to implement 
House Bill (HB) 2259, 81st Legislature (Regular Session, 2009). The Commission 
unanimously approved publishing for a 30 day comment period. 
 
208. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code 8.1, 8.5, 8.101, 8.130, 8.201, 8.235, 8.310, 
and 8.315, to make updates and corrections and to implement House Bill 4300, 81st 
Legislative Session (Regular Session, 2009) (GUD No. 9989). The Commission 
unanimously approved publishing for a 30 day comment period. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
209. Approval of the Strategic Plan for Fiscal Years 2011-2015. The Commission 
unanimously approved the strategic plan FY 2011-2015 and authorized Railroad 
Commission Deputy Executive Director Denise Hudson to make any conforming 
changes. 
 
210. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend. The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director 
John Tintera. 
 
211. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. The 
Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director John 
Tintera. 
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COMMISSIONERS  
 
Commissioner Williams  
 
212. Enforcement actions against Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, related to 
steel service lines. This item was passed until the next available conference. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
213. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time. 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:10 am. 
 
 
 
 
  


